two thousand dollars ($2,000); and 

d. make recommendations on all Student Association funding requests greater than 
two thousand dollars ($2,000) to the Board of Directors;  

93 The maximum amount of funding a Student Association can receive in a year is three 
thousand and five-hundred dollars ($3,500). Under special circumstances, the Board of 

Directors may approve amounts larger than three thousand and five-hundred dollars 
($3,500) by two-thirds resolution. 

94 The Committee shall meet as necessary in the beginning of each semester in order to fulfill 
the obligations set out in the Student Associations Regulation. 

Student Association Oversight Committee 

95 The mandate of the Committee is to oversee student association activities and handle

[...]

Disbursement of Funds 

8 Non-budgeted expenses up to and including ten thousand dollars ($10,000) must be 
approved by the person responsible for the relevant line item.  

9 Non-budgeted expenses greater than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) but less than twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) must be approved by the Executive Committee.  

10 The Board of Directors must approve all non-budgeted expenses equal to or greater than 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

11 Signing Officers may sign-off on payments if they are reasonably satisfied, upon the 
inspection of supporting documentation, that the disbursement is valid and duly 
authorized in accordance with this Regulation.  

12 Pursuant to Bylaw XII (99), payments must be signed by two Signing Officers.

[...]

Further, the President must complete 
ongoing training, pursuant to Bylaw X:1(h), once in September, and January respectively. 
This training must be organized by the General Manager of the SUO. 

5 Pursuant to the Bylaws, Executive Committee Directors shall be bonded in the amount of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

6 In the fulfillment of their responsibilities, Executive Committee Directors are required to 
dedicate a minimum of fifty (50) hours every two weeks throughout the year to their duties 
as set out under the Bylaws and Regulations.  

7 Of these fifty (50) hours, Executive Directors must be in the Student Union office at least